To schedule a voluntary pre-submittal conference, please contact the City’s 
Public Works Engineering department by calling (310) 217-9568 to schedule an 
appointment.  

APPLICATION FEES 

Each SWF Application Form must accompany a processing fee of Two Thousand Six 
Hundred and forty dollars ($2,640.00).  This fee includes services for third party plan 
review ($2,450) and staff administration cost ($190).  Additional fees may be required to be 
paid should the costs to process the application exceed the amount of the initial fees.  Also, 
City Encroachment permit fees and bonds will be determined and required upon approval of